	WWU Final Determination 

	FDQ Query 

	 
	SQ Reference number
	WWU_FDQ_1  

	
	Priority
	Low

	 
	Document Name
	 FD modelling suite

	 
	Topic/Activity:
	Cost assessment

	 
	Question:
	Sent directly via email from Kelvyn Griffiths (WWU) to Callum Mayfield (Ofgem) at 10:27 09/12/2020. 

Hi Callum

I’m looking to split out the REPEX allowances into the sub totals by Tier and/ activity. I can find the Tier 1 and Tier 2A information but not the remainder under “Other REPEX – NARMS” £122.37m. 

[image: ]

The Disaggregated Model that was provided at DD’s was very helpful and I was hoping this would also be provided at FD’s? Apologies if this is already included in the models already provided, if so, could you point me in the right direction please? 

Kind Regards

Kelvyn 


	
	Confidential
	No

	 
	FDQ raised by 
	Kelvyn Griffiths

	 
	Date Sent
	9 December 2020

	 
	Response Due Date
	9 December 2020

	 
	 Attachments: 

	 
	Response to Cadent:  
Sent directly via email from Callum Mayfield (Ofgem) to Kelvyn Griffiths (WWU) at 13:33 09/12/2020:

Hi Kelvyn,

As noted in the FD documents, for FDs we have only broken out allowances for activities that have a specific PCD or volume driver mechanism attached (ie Tier 1 mains, Tier 2A etc). We have not split out allowances beyond this and consider it to be at each GDN’s discretion as to how they manage overall totex allowances to achieve outputs. 

Thanks
Callum
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